

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CPSW No.120/2019

Shagufta Khusheed & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Adv.

V/s

Basharat Hussain & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, Dy.AG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

In terms of compliance report dated 06.05.2019, the respondents have stated that the reasons for issuing the orders to only 10 candidates and rejecting the engagement of 17 candidates is enclosed and marked as Annexure A, however, the same are not found on record. The respondents shall place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 21.09.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
12.08.2021
Eva