

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019

Shagufta Khursheed and anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Basharat Hussain and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy.A.G.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, petitioners' counsel, submits that in compliance to the judgment of this Court, the respondents were required to issue appointment orders in favour of the petitioners whose selection was upheld.

Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, learned Dy.A.G, seeks instructions in the matter.

List on 13.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
21.09.2021
RAM MURTI