

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019  
CM No. 2253/2022

Shagufta Khursheed and another

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Basharat Hussain and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.09.2022**

Awaiting appearance of the petitioners' counsel.

Adjourned.

List on 27.10.2022.

Meanwhile, reply, if not already filed.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.09.2022  
Bunty