

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019

Shagufta Khursheed and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Adv.

vs

Basharat Hussain and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG vice
Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the verification of the marks has been done and now in terms of the judgment of the writ court, the process is to be taken forward.

The respondents are directed to file fresh statement of facts/compliance report by the next date of hearing positively.

List on 30.10.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.09.2023
Rakesh