

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019

Shagufta Kursheed & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Basharat Hussain & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, AAG vice
Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.12.2023

Fresh compliance report has not been filed.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, learned AAG appearing vice Mr. Ramesh Arora, learned Senior AAG seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the same, failing which, respondents shall remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.02.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
18.12.2023
Meenakshi