

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019

Shagufta Khursheed and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Basharat Hussain District Prog. Officer and
ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2024

1. Mr. Ramesh Arora, learned Sr. AAG submits that compliance report has been filed. However the same is not on record. The Registry shall trace and place the compliance report on record.
2. List on 11.03.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.02.2024
Neha-II