

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No. 120/2019 in
SWP No. 63/2010

Shagufta Khursheed and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Basharat Hussain, District Prog. Officer
and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he would make a motion for impleadment of new incumbents. May do so within a week's time.

List again on **22.04.2024**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2024
Ram Krishan

