

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019

Shagufta Khursheed & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate.

vs

Basharat Hussain, District Prof. Officer &
Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2024

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG shall file fresh compliance report within three weeks strictly in terms of judgment dated 15.03.2017, which is sought to be implemented by virtue of the present petition in letter and spirit, failing which, respondent no. 3 shall remain present in the Court.

List on 27.12.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
04.12.2024
Abinash