

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 120/2019

Shagufta Khursheed & Anr.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

vs

Basharat Hussain & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(14.07.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the compliance report was filed on 27.12.2024, however, the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners also submits that he has not received copy thereof.

Be that as it may, learned counsel for the respondents shall coordinate with the Registry with regard to the filing of the statement of facts and Registry shall place on record the digital file.

List on 30.08.2025.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.07.2025
Neha-1